

Moved by Roberts

Seconded by Moyle

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 645

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 28, delete "and" and insert:
3 ","; also in line 28, following "(f)(ii)" insert: "and (f)(iii)"; in line
4 33, following "Any" insert: "reduction in"; and also in line 33, delete
5 "change"; in line 36, following "Any" insert: "reduction in"; and also in
6 line 36, delete "change"; and on page 2, in line 8, delete "may" and insert:
7 "may shall".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

8
9 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4, and insert: "PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN ADDI-
10 TIONAL INFORMATION SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE NEW CONSTRUCTION ROLL, TO PROVIDE
11 THAT THE VALUE SHOWN ON THE NEW CONSTRUCTION ROLL SHALL INCLUDE CERTAIN TAX-
12 ABLE MARKET VALUE INCREASES, TO PROVIDE NEW CONSTRUCTION PREVIOUSLY ALLOW-
13 ABLE BUT NOT INCLUDED ON A NEW CONSTRUCTION ROLL SHALL BE INCLUDED ON THE ROLL
14 AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE VALUE TO BE REFLECTED; AMENDING SECTION 63-802, IDAHO
15 CODE, TO REVISE".